ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$13,191.50 FOR LSBP-36(29)

Motion was made by David Rikard, duly seconded by Chad McLarty. to approve change order in the amount of \$13,191.50 for LSBP-36(29).

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 20th day of June, 2016.

Jeff Bushy, President

Sherry Wall Chancery Clerk

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF

LAFAYETTE COUNTY AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF ADDITIONAL STATE AID FUNDS TO COMPLETE PROJECT NO. LSBP-36(29)

WHEREAS, the project fund originally established for the above project by
the Board of Supervisors of <u>Lafayette</u> County has been determined to be
insufficient to cover the cost of work,
NOW THEREFORE, it is ordered by the Board of Supervisors of
Lafayette County, that the State Aid Engineer be and he is hereby
authorized to transfer the sum of \$ 13,191.50 from Lafayette
County's State Aid Fund to the State Highway Fund and earmarked for the above
Project.
IT IS FUTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Board send the State Aid
Engineer a certified copy of this order.
President, Board of Supervisors Lafayette County, Mississippi
This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an order passed by the Board of Supervisors of Lafayette County, Mississippi, entered into the minutes of the Board of Supervisors, Minute Book No, Page No, same having been adopted at a meeting of said Board of Supervisors on the day of,

Form C-10 Rev. 07-17-2008

Office of State Aid Road Construction

Mississippi Department of Transportation

Construction Change Request

Project Number_	LSBP-36(29)	County	Lafayette		Date	June 14, 201	6
ATTN: STATE	AID ENGINEER						
The followi	ing changes on the above	e project, with st	ations, quantities a	nd items involved,	are reco	mmended for	the reasons
PROPOSED: 1. S-203-A: 2. S-310-A-2:	To increase Unclassified Excavation (FM) quantity by 275.0 CY To add Pay Item Size 57, Stabilizer Aggregate, Course per Supplemental Agreement No. 1; add quantity of 400.0 Tons						
REASONS: 1 S-203-A: 2. S-310-A-2:	Area had to be under Undercut area under	cut because of box bridge to be	oad material under filled with compac	box bridge oted stabilizer aggr	egate		
EXISTING QUA 1. S-203-A: 2. S-310-A-2:	NTITIES: Unclassified Excavat Size 57, Stabilizer Ag		e	905.000 CY 0.000 TON	@	\$4.26 \$0.00	\$ 3,855.30 \$ 0.00
			NG QUANTITIES:				\$ 3,855.30
PROPOSED QU 1. S-203-A: 2. S-310-A-2:	JANTITIES: Unclassified Excavat Size 57, Stabilizer Ag		е	1,180.000 CY 400.000 TON	00	\$4.26 \$30.05	\$ 5,026.80 \$ 12,020.00
	SUBTOTA	L OF PROPOS	ED QUANTITIES:				\$ 17,046.80
TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:						\$ 13,191.50	

Total Estimated Project Cost - Per Contract Estimate Dated : February 25, 2016	\$ 282,500.00 (A) RECOMMENDED:
Contingencies Per Estimate February 25, 2016	\$ 13,460.39 (B) County Engineer
Dated TOTAL CONTRACT ITEMS (A - B) TOTAL Previously Approved Change Requests Plus Minus	\$ 0.00 (D)
NEW TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS (C + - D) Estimated Amount - This Request Plus X Minus	\$ 269,039.61 (E) APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:
REVISED TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS (E+-F) INDICATED UNDERRUN (A-G)	\$ 282,231.11 (G) \$ 268.89
INDICATED OVERRUN (G - A)	District Engineer
	APPROVED:
	State Aid Engineer